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CITY OF LONG BEACH 

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK 

333 WEST OCEAN BOULEVARD • LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90802 • (562) 570-6101 • FAX (562) 570-6789 

February 5, 2019 

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL 
City of Long Beach 
California 

RECOMMENDATION: 

/' 

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received 
between January 14, 2019 and January 28, 2019. 

DISCUSSION 

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby 
presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by 
the Office of the City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then 
the proceeding Friday). 

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of 
claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for 
further review and investigation. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City 
Clerk FY19 Budget. 

SUGGESTED ACTION: 

Approve recommendation. 

Prepared by: 
Alyssa Campos 

Attachment 
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Agenda Date: February 5, 2019 

Claimant 

Allie & Schuster, P.C. subrogee 
Patricia Tejeda 

Arzate, Elsa 
Barnett, Danielle 
Bedford Law Group subrogee 

Tomas Hernandez 
Davis, Brennen R. 
Fernandez Cortez, Angel 
Garcia, Paul E. 
Gecio subrogee 

Michael Don Rowan 
Gomez, Luis E. 
Hovis, Aaron 
Martin, Natalie 
Martin, Willie Jr. 
Martinez, Leilani V. 
Mccloskey, Thomas 
McCormick, Grizeira 
Mercury Insurance 
Mercury Insurance subrogee 

Jennifer Ramsey 
Phillips, Sean 
Ramirez, Tom and Becky 
Reyes, Kenny 
Rick, Charlynn 
Ricketts, Frederick Marshall 
Rico, Erika/ Ochoa, Jesus 
Robles Gutierrez, Jesus Alberto 
Sales, Ricky 
Scheckles, Vance 
Swanson, Rosemarie 
Tenth Street Partners 
Thompson, Tony 
Ulaeto, Malchiiah T. 
Ulaeto, Malchiiah T. 
Ulaeto, Malchiiah T. 

Amount 

$ Amount Unknown 
Amount Unknown 

411.05 

Amount Unknown 
385.84 

1, 193.19 
575.57 

3,643.92 
500.00 

11,330.00 
3.034.76 

400.00 
Amount Unknown 
Amount Unknown 

692.00 
2,667.89 

3,226.50 
133.44 

Amount Unknown 
Amount Unknown 

7,397.67 
24,879.88 

500.00 
4,526.17 

Amount Unknown 
150,000.00 

Amount Unknown 
Amount Unknown 

500,000.00 
Amount Unknown 
Amount Unknown 
Amount Unknown 
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Claimant 

USAA Casualty Insurance Company subrogee 
Charles Schiermever 

Veneracion, Marie 
Verduzco, Andrew G. 

Amount 

2,523.97 
Amount Unknown 

621.00 




