

# **CITY OF LONG BEACH**

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

333 WEST OCEAN BOULEVARD • LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90802 • (562) 570-6101 • FAX (562) 570-6789

February 5, 2019

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL City of Long Beach California

### **RECOMMENDATION:**

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between January 14, 2019 and January 28, 2019.

#### **DISCUSSION**

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the Office of the City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then the proceeding Friday).

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

#### FISCAL IMPACT

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City Clerk FY19 Budget.

SUGGESTED ACTION:

Approve recommendation.

Respectfully submitted,

Monique De La Ĝarza City Clerk

Prepared by: Alyssa Campos

Attachment

### ATTACHMENT A CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT January 14, 2019 January 28, 2019 PAGE 1 OF 2

# Agenda Date: February 5, 2019

## <u>Claimant</u>

Amount

Allie & Schuster, P.C. subrogee	
Patricia Tejeda	\$ Amount Unknown
Arzate, Elsa	Amount Unknown
Barnett, Danielle	411.05
Bedford Law Group subrogee	
Tomas Hernandez	Amount Unknown
Davis, Brennen R.	385.84
Fernandez Cortez, Angel	1,193.19
Garcia, Paul E.	575.57
Gecio subrogee Michael Don Rowan	2 642 00
	3,643.92
Gomez, Luis E.	500.00
Hovis, Aaron	11,330.00
Martin, Natalie	3.034.76
Martin, Willie Jr.	400.00
Martinez, Leilani V.	Amount Unknown
McCloskey, Thomas	Amount Unknown
McCormick, Grizeira	692.00
Mercury Insurance	2,667.89
Mercury Insurance subrogee	
Jennifer Ramsey	3,226.50
Phillips, Sean	133.44
Ramirez, Tom and Becky	Amount Unknown
Reyes, Kenny	Amount Unknown
Rick, Charlynn	7,397.67
Ricketts, Frederick Marshall	24,879.88
Rico, Erika/ Ochoa, Jesus	500.00
Robles Gutierrez, Jesus Alberto	4,526.17
Sales, Ricky	Amount Unknown
Scheckles, Vance	150,000.00
Swanson, Rosemarie	Amount Unknown
Tenth Street Partners	Amount Unknown
Thompson, Tony	500,000.00
Ulaeto, Malchijah T.	Amount Unknown
Ulaeto, Malchijah T.	Amount Unknown
Ulaeto, Malchijah T.	Amount Unknown

### ATTACHMENT A CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT January 14, 2019 January 28, 2019 PAGE 2 OF 2

## Agenda Date: February 5, 2019

### <u>Claimant</u>

Amount

USAA Casualty Insurance Company subrogee	
Charles Schiermeyer	2,523.97
Veneracion, Marie	Amount Unknown
Verduzco, Andrew G.	621.00